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at Workshap s Colour .S AIC:  Insured | Std NI/ NA
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Insured: * n 1&5 Eng/Ma: S I
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Claims Mo. - 3en, Cond: Gﬁ.ﬂdIFa!riPwJBurnt
Sum Insured; N E;c,essj a Steering: inqiﬁerl Jammed | Leaked | Burnt o7

(Client's Record)

Brake: er_ﬁ.‘!er | Jammed | Leaked | Burnt or

Make of Veh: l;‘l"u\cl& sunm Shulkcmaian Modi:  (Nil// S/Rim | STD A/Rim or
Tyre Size: F: e 3
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¥y L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
o V=l 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CS/LAW1IT017530T1gb
CEROTNSONRD RO
36 ROBINSON ROAD Date: 11-09-2017
#12-03 CITY HOUSE SINGAPORE 068877
Code: AXA2
1z Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHC 52862 Veh. Inspected BICYCLE
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. C0430678 Excess ['."i] 0.00
Assign From HENG XIN Y| Assign Date 11/09/2017
o Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model C.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  16/06/2017 Inspection Date 12/09/2017
Survey held at  BLK 57 TEBAN GARDENS RD #22-475
Repairer -
5a. Remarks
A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.
THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.
C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.




From: ¥in Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 11 September, 2017 10:45 A

To: assignments@Ikkauto.com

Ce: Chee Kiong

Subject: Re-inspection of bicycle on 12 Sept 17 between 1pm to 2pm [Qur file ref:
DS.17.23114.5.CKxy]

Attachments: Docs for LKK-11.09.17 pdf; L-LKK-11.09.17.pdf

Importance: High

Dear Catherine Chong,

CLAIMANT: MAGASENM SHUKUMARAN — BICYCLIST
ACCIDENT ALONG HOLLAND ROAD INVOLVING SHC 52862 AND A BICYCLIST ON 16 JUNE 2017

We refer to the above and attach herewith our letter dated 11 Sept 17 for your urgent attention,

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If you
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then delete it
from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations made
to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this message for
comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message, please contact the
sender. Opinions, conclusions and other infermation in this message that do not relate to the official business of the
company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.




Your reference 1 Bicycle

SEAHONG

Our reference . DS5.17.23114.5.CK.xy PARTNERSLLP

e

Advocates & Solicitors
Motaries Public

Date 11 September 2017 Commissioners for Oaths
A Limited Liability Partnershin | Regn no
T1LLOO15L
Writer's email . cheekiong@seahong.com.sg We do not accept service
of court documents via facsimile
Secretary’s email :  xinyi@seahong.com.sg
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD By emall (assignments@lkkauto.com)
51 Ubi Avenue 1
#01 — 25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

Singapore 408933

Attention: Ms Catherine Chong

Dear Sir,

CLAIMANT: MAGASENM SHUKUMARAN — BICYCLIST

ACCIDENT ALONG HOLLAND ROAD INVOLVING SHC 5286Z AND A BICYCLIST ON 16 JUNE
2017 h!

1. We act for AXA InsurBnce Singapore Pte Ltd, the insurer of mator car no. SHC 52867 at the
material time of the abovesaid accident.

2. We have\been ifstructed by our clients to request you to attend a re-inspection on the
Claimant’s le which Is scheduled on 12 September 2017 between 1pm to 2pm. The
details of inspection is as stated in M/s Clifford Law LLP’s fax of 8 September 2017, enclosed
herewith.

3 We also refer to the telephone conversation between your Ms Catherine Chong and our Ms
Xinyi in which we confirm that your surveyor will attend the re-inspection on 12 September

7b nl m.
4. We enclose herewith copies of the following documents for your attention :-

(a) A copy of the Claimant’s police report; and
(b) GIA report and accident statement by the driver of SHC 5286Z; L?_’Lt,,_
)

5. Please note that AXA's reference is CO439678. l i J Lj

Yours falthfully

i L
TAN/CHEE KIONG '- f]\" '
SE & PARTNERS LL

\(~)
Enc \([/\;17 b El"f/ )T’a

cc client

36 Robinson Road Telephone: 6536 5363
#12-03 City House Fax: 8536 5811
Singapore 068877 Website: www.seahong.com.sg

Seah Seow Kang Steven  Parin ./I/"/
: Tan Chee Kiong  Partner

Wong Bei Shan  Associate .
Woon Wing Thai Samson  Asscciate

o P




08/0%.2017 PRI. LH:23 FAX @ooel/00l

CLIFFORDLaw

OURREF | VS.J0.JG.6657.17 jc
YOUR REF | (DS).17.23114.5.CKjt

Seah Ong & Partners LLP URGENT
36 Robinson Road BY FAX 65365811 ONLY
#12-03 City House :
Singapore 068877

Aft- Mr Tan Chee Kiong and Mr Samson Woon
Dear Sirs

CLAIMANT : MAGASEN SHUKUMARAN .
ACCIDENT ON 16 JUNE 2017 INVOLVING CYCLIST & SHC 5286Z ALONG HOLLAND

ROAD
1. We refer to your fax of 29 August 2017,
¥ We are instructed that our client's bicycle is available for re-inspection at Blk 57

Teban Gardens Road #22-475 Singapore 600057 on Tuesday, 12 September 2017
between 1.00pm to 2.00pm. You may wish to contact our client directly at his mobile
number 8548 0013.

3. Please proceed accordingly.

Yours faithf "‘

ce.client

CLIFFORD LAW LLF l 1 cutEMan BTREET #0868 U4 THEAVELFHE SINGAPORE 179R03
1L 6% 6223 4456 vax BEE22I 1G] www, cliffordlow. sy
UGN Mo, To7LL18438 GET Registmtion My, Mgnasainit



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Palice Station Of Origin:
Ciementi N.P.C

UGV AT

Tr201 7081772082

1013
Fepor N, TROTT08172083

20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 128858

Tel No: 1800-8725939

REPQRT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:
17/06/2017 14:56 24
Binformiantisipartic
Nama of Informant: Addregs
MAGASEN SHUKUMARAN APT BLK 67 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD #22475 SINGAFPORE
600057
ID Type /1D No.. Contact No.. _
MNRIC MO/ 56242878F Home/Office: Mobile: 85480013
Mationality: Emall:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Sex Age: Date of Bith: | Type of Informant:
Male 34 08/12/1982 Cyclist
Raca: Languaga: institution / Schoel Name:
Indian English
Oceupation: Driving Licence Informalion:
_RetailfShop sales manager Class: Datg of Expiry:
Sy BT e A e N
Typa of !"j“n.f . Date.u"'l"me of T],-pe uf Lgﬁhun
Al Pedestrian / Cyclist Accident: Stralght Road
16/06/201T 20:30
Location: Cortified True Co
Along Road 1 pursuanidn Sec. Tﬂ_ffliha
HOLLAND ROAD Evideneq fct, Cap 97.
fowards Clementi Road .
Waather; Road SUface: wwem -+ Road Spaed Limil:
Clear Dry
m& ;::—w Traffic Contral. .. Dah : ? L 017 Traffic Volume:
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Maving vehicle aganst cyclist ambulance:
L Yas

T
g aE o
et

Any Pedestrian Invaived: No _

. iy - M
T T

Mo, of Pedestrians Injured: NIL

| Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |




SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

LA

2af3
Reperl M. T/20170817/2083

Police Station Of Origin:

Clemanti N.P.C

20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 128858

Tel No: 1800-87 25299 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

LEyElist ;
Name MAGASEN SHUKUMARAN ID No. SB242378F
Related Vehicle | SHC5288Z (Car) Contact No.| 85480013
Hospital/Clinic | NIL Class of Class: NIL
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date
Date Treatment | NIL Date Dmc:harga MIL

NIL

.I fid B P e e e R B ; A A
Name Chua Boon Heng ID No. 531 EIZTESD
Related Vehicle | NIL Contacl No.| 985526893
Hospital/Clinic NIL Class of Class: NIL
Criving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date

Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharga | MIL

Ne. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL Degree of Injury | Slight

Brief Details.

On the above mentloned date, place and time, | was riding my bigycle along Holland Rd towards Clement
Rd on the extreme left lane near fo the kerb when suddenly a taxi bearing regisiration number, SHC
52867, drove oul from a left filter lane and hit onto me. Due to that, | fell and landed on my right side.

Ambulance was summoned to scene and conveyed me to NUH for medical checks. | suslained brulses
on my left am and right upper body. | was given 5 days Hoapitalization Leave.

| wished to state that before the incident happened, | did saw the said taxi stopped on the said filter lane
while looking out for traffic coming on his right. Thus as it was my right of way and | believed that the taxi
driver had saw ma coming as there were lights on my bicycle, | decided to proceed as | did not expect the
taxi driver will drive out from the filler lane.

Certified True Copy
S, TR of the
¢l, Cap 97,

T ETETTT e % A AR AR A

Suniafl Bif Bdung (WAX)
Treffic Palive

Dete: g7 JuL 201




SINGAPORE IR RAn

POLICE FORCE TRO170517/2083

. . A dall
Eﬂ:ir?';aﬁ?g b Reperl Mo, T/20170617/2083
20 Clementi Avenua 5 SINGAPORE 125858
Tel No: 1800-8728998 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able lo provide skeich plan

Cerlified True Copy
pursuapd lo Eec. 78 of the
Evidente Acl, Cap 97,

Suriati Bt Buang{MX-J.
Trafiic Pejica

7 JuL 1

IMPORTANT: Plaase attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Cerlificale to this report. If you don'l have
the cerificate wilh you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as referance.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Of Informant:
D/
Statf Sgt SITI MAZRINEE BINTE ABDUL i
RAHMAN

Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time:
Not applicable 17/06/2017 14:66

Officer In Charge Of Case; Classification Of Case:
TP/AEIT/

Sgt YEO KIA HUAT
Contact No.: 65475325

Authentication Stamp
NP158




POLICE FORCE | LA Ry

TRMT0816872208

Police Station Of Origin: Tof3
Traffic Police Division HQ Repord Mo, T/20170816/2208
10 Ubi Avenua 2 SINGAPORE 408885

Tel No: 65470000

HREPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Data/Time Report Made:
15!!}3!201 7 22 19

Vide Report Neo.: Station Diary No..

Name nf Informant
CHUA BOON HENG APT BLK 53 PIPIT RD #03-104 HDB-GEYLANG SINGAFPORE
S : 370053
ID Typa / 1D No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO / 50192783C Home/Office: Mobile: 98552693
Natlonality: Email: '
SINGAPORE GITIZEN
Sex; Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant;
Male 83 01/03/1854 Driver
Race: Language: Insfitution / School Nama:
Chinese -
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
Taxi driver Class: 3 Date of Expiry:
GEneralinformationiofthetAcEide > S
Type of Injury . Date/Time of Tjrpe of Locathn
Aecilar Altended by Police Accident: T-Junction
i 16/08/2017 20:40
Along Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2 ﬁ,‘:;f,';':ﬁj;g: e A
HOLLAND ROAD * Euitifrnrzaq:;t. Cap 97,
ULU PANDAN ROAD
Weather Road Suace: e J’.'Il".l'. ........... LBoad Spead Limit:
Clear Dry Suriali BteBuang [MK]
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: & 4. Traffle Volume:
Dual Carriage Way ot Cantroiled Qe 07 JUL Eﬂi? Moderate °
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Moving Vehicla Against - Pedestrian ambulance:
Yes
% @ﬂ?ﬁ-"’hﬂ"‘" > *hr- i

R

A.n].r Peﬂeshan.inumm Yes ;
No. of Pedeslrans |njured: 1 | Use of Pedesirian Crossing: Not Available




Sicaror R

POLICE FORCE 17061612208

" : ” 2of3
. Palice Station Of Origin.
Traffic Police Division HQ Report No. TI20170616/2208
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000 CONTIMUATION OF REPORT
Mame CHUA BOON HENG 10 No. 50162783C
Related Vehicle | NIL " | Contact No.| 98552693
HospitaliClinic | NIL Class of Class: 3
Diriving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date |
Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL |
No. of Days granied Medical Leave | NIL Degree of Injury | NIL ]

Briof Details.
ON THIS DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ABOVED MENTIONED, | WAS DRIVING AT THE SAID
LOCATION ON THE WAY HOME. | WAS AT THE SLOPE GOING UP AT THE HOLLAND ROAD SO MY
VEHICLE WAS GOING AT A BLOWL SPEED. THERE WAS A STOP LINE SO | STOPPED THERE. |
LOOKED TO MY LEFT AND RIGHT IF THERE WAS ANY ONCOMING VEHICLE. THERE WASNT ANY
SO | INCH FORWARD AND THE ONCOMING VEHICLE ON MY RIGHT WAS TOO GLARING

_ PRODUCED BY THE HEADLIGHT OF THE VEHICLES SO | COULDNT SEE PROPERLY. THEN
SUDDENLY | HEARD A SOUND COMING FROM MY RIGHT SIDE. | CHECKED AND THERE WAS A
CYCLIST THAT HAD HIT MY VEHICLE. | WENT DOWN AND HELP HiM UP. THERE WAS A
PASSERBY WHO CALLED FOR POLICE AND AMBULANCE. THE AMBULANCE CAME FIRST AND
THEY TOLD ME THEY HAD TO CONVEY THE CYCLIST. THE CYCLIST SAID NO ONE WILL TOOK
CARE OF HIS BICYCLE AND ONE OF THE HELPFUL PASSERBY TOLD THE CYCLIST TO CONTACT
HIM AFTER HE IS DISCHARGE AND GAVE HIS CONTACT NUMBER AND IC. | WISH TO ADD THAT
THE CYCLIST WAS WEARING ALL BLACK AND THE ROAD WAS TOO DARK AMD THE CYCLIST
WAS COMING DOWN FROM THE SLOPE. THAT'S ALL

CYCLIST PARTICULARS

MAGASEN SHOKUMARAN Certified True Copy
58242978F pursuant to Sec. 78 of the
85480013 Evidenca Act, Cap 97.

‘ﬁ"l.’ri.;‘:li Blo Buang (MX)
Traflic Polico

Date.:
07 JUL 2017




SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

. Palice Station Of Origin:
Traffic Police Division HQ
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408885

R G

Tr20170616/2208

dafl
Report Mo, T/201T06816/2203

Tel No: 85470000 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan
infarmant is not able to provide sketch plan

Certified True Copy
pursuant to Sec. 76 of the

Suriati Ofe Buang (MX)
Traffic Pblice

Dste: o7 JuL 2017

IMPORTANT: Plaase attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Cedificate to this report. If you don't have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
TP/
MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN MOHD AZMI

Signature Of Informant:

Signature Of Interprater:

DatefTime:
Mot applicable 16/06/2017 22:18
Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:

TRIGIT/

Staff Sgt MOHAMED YAZID BIN MOHAMED
YUSOFF

Contact No.: 65472075

Authentication Stamp
NP1GE
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CNTRY DATE & TIME; 19087017 1§12

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

MPORTANT NOTICE

1. Plosse ropar comecty the dotalls of the weclden ba spasd up (b elalme procaEs,

2. Thiy Farm must bo gomploted by Iho Froscyhakla idar andior the Aulhorsed Dvar,

1. iarenaton piovided must be By Anful ond sccurala oe poteidlo. Ay Wil mighapraceniation o withotding of matasial lacie may plow NEVBENES COMpanes 1
reputfiaty palicy ebility, e

4, Tha lasum ad sesaplenca of thig Farm byineurance campaniee e nel an acemisgian af palicy a3y on tha par of (he Inpursnce campaniac.

£, Ay Islse reporing may be refersad to the Pollce for Inwesiigation.

B, Thiz repon wil be forwarded by the lhaurers of the Tnaurers of te GUA Reconds Managemant Centrg extabithed by e Genaral ingurarce Amssgciation of
Singeparn{GLA) for archiving and 1Pt cophed of Tnls repor will [or @ fea ba made svalabia upca apaiication by lnlarestad paried.

L. armrwnmu:uuf i3 regart 1o Tha Inswiers. you heeby consent 1o the archiving of Tds report ot ihe centie and 1o cogled of the repan baing made svalatie
sloraesid.

ACGIDENT STATEMEN] i
Date Of Report 18/06/2047 15:12 '
Dale OF Accident 16/0672017 20:40
Exacl Location OF Accident HOLLAND ROAD
' SINGAPORE

Country/State of Loss
' DETAILS OF OVWiN VEHICLE

Wehicle Registration r-iumbar

un:uﬁh?ﬁﬁ”ﬁﬁﬁﬁh i G S T -f:‘:f,:‘h
Name OFf Registered Owner TRANS- CAB EER'I.HC S PTE LTD

Emall Address : CLAIMS @TRANSCAB.COM.5G

Moblle Phone Ne

Allamathve Phone No . OFFICE 323?5556

A R i

ivahicle:Pan Particiarsii

-»q-.....-u.nu...ﬁ--. el § g

P S

-’-[’h"i.uﬂ‘ma S el

Manufacturar HENP.ULT

Model LATITUDE-2.0 D DCI (A)

Vehicle Category TAXI ;
R s e ot S R S
Hame of Insurance Company A, JHEURANGE PTE LTD

Type Of Coveraga THIRD PARTY

Floot Pelicy YES

Policy Mumber VPAFP1B80G20

Caver Nale Number

DriverRE R o R S ST A
Nama nf Driver EHUAEDU'*J HENG

HRIC Mo 50192783C

Addrass E‘IJ-:: ?gf'ipl'l' ROAD

(Eaneralliniarmation ot ihaACHgRnt L ' PR

Type Of F.::idn:nl

Weather Condiffions

W T T e el [ ey
&hur,]nl'urmn'lln e x,u{‘a-\ :}n,n_,_,,

r': :;5-: fi::‘-_:ﬁ AR -.:J?Eiﬂ‘;_-_
Was any forelgn whl:la Invoived [0 this accident? WO
Was any body Injured In the Accidem? YES
Waz any gthor malerial or property damaged? YES
Humber of Passengers (Including Driver)
SRR T

Please mer o Fulm Rapurt szmrnms:zzna

Are accident photos aveilable lor attachment? YES
Was there any video caplured by Car Camera? HO

Pape § ol 11




Was !b:cm any audio recorded? MO
: DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Wehicla Regisiralion Number CYCLIST
Vehlcts Make/Modal/Colour

Name of Driver

Insurance Company Mamo "

Name CYCLIST '

[nfured person in which vehicla’?

Pags 3ol 13




Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Faase repart copracily tha datads of (ha accident 1a spaed Up the clalms pracess.

2. This Faremusi bo gompleled by tre Folisyhoider sndior the Authoriged Driver.

9. nformabon provided muel be as fruth{ul nad accurate 36 nogeibly. Any w UL RRRE mLaion or w Rihokfig of rraterid lacls may
dlow IntLrance companies o repudiste policy lishility.

4, Tha s3ue and acceplance of (ks Formby Maurance companias i nol 8n adrmiasion of policy Gabity on the part of tho insuTance
COMpPRniEs.

5. Any Galse repetting may be caferryd 19 the Polies for Invoxtiqntion,

6. Tha report wiil bs forw srded by tha lewers of the GW Pecords Maragemant Canlre eslatkthad by the Ganaral inserance Asgochiion
&f Singagers (G} for archiving and the! coples of (s reporl willfor a fen bs mads svaiatin upen appicelion by inlerested paries.

7. By the lsdgerant of (ks repeft 1o e nSusert, you hareay conganl 1o the archiviag of B repert 31 the centre and to coples of the
raport balng rmade avalsble aloreseid,

B, Congant undar the Parecnal Dota Fratection net(FORA)

lundersband, aoknow bdga, agros snd consani hat

{w) My lnasrer , my woorkshop and B Genaral nsursnce Agdcolation of SEngaporo [GIAT) May/are permited 1o cokact, use, disckie
arrdfar process my personal delapeacpel informalion set owl in this [ferm] asd ey elhar poreonal information provided by ma of
persassed by my newer [colactvaly he *Persanal Infarmation’) and tiaclkese and rensfer cush Fasonal infoimedon (o al nswrers)
w b hava insurad vehicis) ivchead b his aceident [alinguror(e) who hove insured vehicla(u] involved in (v accident shalba
codecialy refarod 1o 85 e “Ineurers®), the haurers® bw perafow fios, the Monetary Autherity of Shgapare and any relavand
Gavernment sgencylauthorty [slich as tha pales), lor he purposels) of :

[) procasting, Aanding andior dealng with my clalms [nchiding ihe setfieren! of the cleims and any nacessary fwesligations reiaing to
I GRaims;

13 lwmatigeling e acckdonl andior my claims;

(H) cartylng out Bndlar daaling w bhmy inslnuctioees of resposding 1o eny enguiies by me;

v} adrinis tering my chbrs {inchading e radng of comespondence, stelemurts, iveices, roports of notkes 1o me, w hiich could inrchoa
ebpelenuta of carisin parsersl daln aboul me fa bring obeut dofuary of the come a5 wal ag an e sxlorna cover of vl elopasiral
packagea); andler

[¥)] complying w h applzniis lew n admeisierng, precassing, handling andior dealing w ih my claims.

{cotastvely the *Purposon®)

(] & insurer(s} wha hwes Faured vehlclels) velved in this scciden and tha Inswrasy' v yer e firms, moy/fere permitied Lo codecd,
van, duekaa andler procoes my Persenal infarmakion for ng of more of (e above Puposes; end

(=) my Personal Wormalion moyican be disckosed by any of e insurecs sndfor G te thair third sty garvice providers of agants
{ineding thar lmw yarafaw fisma), which moy be shed oulsie of Sigapare, lor one or more of the sbove Aposee.

A oA~
Polcyholer's Skralwre/ Cate & Crivers ?E?ﬁ{n driver s nol he padcyhotder) | Gale  VWinessed by Fparing Cenve
e & Tira Parsonnel
Sketch Plan
2 5 ek 0 S S 0 R S0 B "t
? = WEEE 1 ‘L‘ = {
it T | B =
S 0 e -
it S {
g . 1 R 3 1 1 o
NI O SN T SN B L
T B B T
7 13
1
it
: -
e e o odeg-t

i

Sra-i

Fapalal 13




Sketeh Plan 82 Pg. 1

Deecribe Circumstances of the Aceldent

PLS UL TO\WE kT

Declaration

Ve dectare e foregoing parliculars are rve in every respecl

Y i

Polizyhaidor's i'grahua.fn:llt H) rvtl' v e el fha pﬂﬁﬂrhuldnr‘,l i oate Winessed by Reporing Genre
Teme Parponna|
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Police Report Pg. 1

SINGAPORE TR

POLICE FORCE ubite W

Pollce Stalion Of Orgin: Teld
Traffic Police Divislon HQ Repan Mo, TIZO1TDBIR/ZE08
10 Ubl Avenue 3 SINGAPCRE 408885

Tel Ho: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT _ -
“DaterTime Report Made: Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:

161’05!201? 2218 .

Name of tnrm‘mant Address:

CHUA BOON HENG APT BLK 53 PIPIT RD #03-104 HDB-GEYLANG SINGAPORE

370053

1D Typa /1D No.: Cantact No.:

HRIC NO/ S01827835 Home/Cffica: ' Mobilo: 98552603

Mationality: Emallk

SINGAPORE CITIZEN

Sex: Age: Date of Bith: | Type of informanl:

Male 83 01/03/1854 Driver 3

Raca: Languaga: Institution f School Nama;

Chinase

Cecupallon: Driving Licence Informaticr:

Taxl driver Class. 3 Cate of Expiry:

] P 'ng_i s R e r_n'-.n..,.‘;,u e i e
Type of Injury DatefTime of Type of i.m:at[m
Accident Altended by Palice PAecident: T-Junctban
18062017 20:40
Locatlon:
Alang Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2 ’
HOLLAND ROAD
ULU PANDAN ROAD
Waather: Road Surface: [ Road Speed Limik:
Chear Drry
Traffic Flow: Trafflc Control: Traffic Volume:
Dual Carnage VWay Mot Controfied Maoderate
Type of Colllsion: Anyone conveyed by
Moving Vehicle Agalnst - Peceslrian amyulance;
Yes

iy ﬁ,i‘_lﬁtrh;:@k?l*; = ..1: o :. : ;.:_:_:_. - -.-.--l.:r l""‘r:'ﬁ-‘,r-rl'w‘ T

Any F‘adustrian hunhrad Yes
Mo, of Pedesirnansg Injured: 1 TUse of Pedestrian Crossing: Noi Avaitable

Pagu Bl 12




Palice Report Pg.1

ShORE I e

Poilce Station Of Origin: 2atd
Traffic Pollee Division HQ Report Mo, T/2017081 872208
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 40B3E5

Tel No: E6470000 CONTIKUATION OF REPORT

CHUA BOON HENG ID Mo SO182783C

Related Vehicle | MIL Contact No.| 98552693

Hospilal/Clinle | NIL Class of Clags: 3
Driving Date of Explry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date

Date Trealment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL Degree of Injury | NIL

Brief Datails.

TN THIS DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ABOVED MENTIONED, | WAS DRIVING AT THE SAID
LOCATION ON THE WAY HOME. | WAS AT THE SLOPE GOING UP AT THE HOLLAND ROAD SO MY
VEHICLE WAS GOING AT A SLOWL SPEED. THERE WAS A STOP LINE SO | STOPPED THERE. |
LODKED TO MY LEFT AND RIGHT IF THERE WAS ANY ONCOMING VEHICLE. THERE WASNT ANY
S0 | INGH FORVVARD AND THE ONCOMING VEHICLE ON MY RIGHT WAS TOO GLARING
PRODUGED BY THE HEADLIGHT OF THE VEHICLES SO | COULDNT SEE PROPERLY. THEN
SUDDENLY | HEARD A SOUND COMING FROM MY RIGHT SIDE. | CHECKED AND THERE 'WAS A
CYCLIST THAT HAD HIT MY VEHICLE. | WENT DOWN AND HELP HIM UP. THERE WAS A ]
PASSERBY WHO CALLED FOR POLICE AND AMBULANCE. THE AMBULANCE CAME FIRST AND 7
THEY TOLD ME THEY HAD TO CONVEY THE CYCLIST. THE CYCLIST SAID NO ONE WILL TOOK
CARE OF HIS BICYCLE AND ONE OF THE HELPFUL PASSERBY TOLD THE CYCLIST TO CONTACT
HIM AFTER HE IS DISCHARGE AND GAVE HIS CONTACT NUMBER AND IC. | WISH TO ADD THAT
THE CYCLIST WAS WEARING ALL BLAGK AND THE ROAD WAS TOO DARK AND THE CYCLIST
WAS COMING DOWN FROM THE SLOPE. THAT'S ALL

CYCLIST PARTICULARS
MAGASEN SHOKUMARAN
SE242078F

85480013
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Police Report Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Pollce Staflon Of Origin:

Traflic Polies Division HQ

10 Ukl Avenue 3 SINGAPCRE 408865
Tel No. 65470000

Ehketeh Flan
Informant Is not able to provide sketch plan

AN I TEAERAT

TR01T0516R2CE

Jaf2
Repart ho. Tr2017084 672208

CONTINUATION OF REFORT

IMPORTANT: Pleasa altach a copy of your vehlcle's Insurance Cartificata to this reper. If you don't hava
the cerificate with you now, please fax a copy lo 65474885 elating the repert number as reference,

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
TR
MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN MOHD AZMI

Signature OFf Ip

armant

Signatura Of Interprelar:
ot applicable

et
15/0812017 22:18

Offcer In Gharge Of Case:

TP ; GiTlr ke | 4 g iEE S
taff Sgt MOHAMED YAZID EIN MGHAMED |
USQFF .+ " "+ ¢ ]

_Gonact No; 85472075 . . - = '

Classificalion Of Case!

Alithentication. Stamp :

Paga T ol 13
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Accldent Photo
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Agcident Photor
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Accldent Photo
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Agcldent Photo
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Customer Care



Jennie Chan -

Subject: FW: bike assassment

From: Magasen Shukumaran [mai to:magasentS@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, 2 July, 2017 2:40 PM

To: Jennie Chan

Subject: Fwd: bike assessment

Hi Mr Magasen

\Wa have done an assessment on your bike and we have found multiple damagas;

1) Crack on the fork (Cannot be used anymorg)

2} Damaged left shifter (Cannot ba used anymore)

. 3) Damages on the rear chainstay on both sides of the frame (We strongly recommend that'this frame cannot be used
| anymore)

 4) Price of naw bike will be 54484 WIGST

£} sram xo shifter only comes in a pair only 3395WIGST

§) NOTE thera's no frame Price as this bike dor't come in frame options

7) At the point of accidant on 16 jun 2017, the value of the affected trek bike | approximately $5000
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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAUtO)

Sent: Friday, 6 April 2018 4:34 PM

To: Chee Kiong; KKLau; Celine Fang (LKKAuto); SUR

Cc Admin-D (LKKAuto); Xin Yi; 'June-Seahong’

Subject: RE: URGENT - Re-inspection of bicycle on 12 Sept 17 between 1pm to 2pm [Our
file ref: 17.231145.CK. / CS/LAW17017530/T1gb

Attachments: BICYCLE REPORT.pdf

Dear Chee Kiong,

Since there is no original purchase invoice of the bicycle, we used current value of the bicycle to compute its
depreciated value as at 16! June 2017. (see attached)

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: h256-4561 | email: siewse@]kkauto.com | fax: bas6-4315
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chee Kiong {mailtcr.cheekiﬂng@seahung.mm,sgl
Sent: Monday, 26 March 2018 7:32 AM
To: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com=; Celine Fong (LKKAuto) <celinefong@lkkauto.com=; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=
Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; 'Xin Yi' <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>; 'June-Seahong'
<june@seahong.com.sg=>
Subject: RE: URGENT - Re-inspection of bicycle on 12 Sept 17 between 1pm to 2pm [Our file ref: 17.23 114.5.CK. /
€5/LAW17017530/T1qb L,

L

Hi KK,

We have informed in our email dated 12 Oct 2017 that the Plaintiff said that they do not have the invoice for the
purchase of this bicycle as it was more than 2 years before the accident.

Please let us have your survey report urgently.

Yours,
Chee Kiong

From: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com=>

sent: Saturday, March 24, 2018 1:51 PM

To: Celine Fong (LKKAuto) <celinefong@lkkauto.com=; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=>

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>; Chee Kiong <cheekiong@seahong.cOM.S8=; Xin Yi
<xinyi@seahong.com.sg=; June-Seahong <june @seahong.com.sg>

Subject: Re: URGENT - Re-inspection of bicycle on 12 Sept 17 between 1pm to 2pm [Our file ref: 17.231145.CK. /
ES!LAWl}'Gl}'HDleqb

Hi Sur CH,
please let me see this file, together with the original purchase invoice of this bicycle.

Thank you,



Celine Fong (LKKAuto) ——————

From: Chee Kiong <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Maonday, 26 March 2018 7:32 AM

To: KKLau: Celine Fong (LKKAuto): SUR

Ce: Admin-D (LKKAuta); "Kin ¥i' 'June-Seahong’

Subject: RE: URGENT - Re-inspection of bicycle on 12 Sept 17 between 1pm to 2pm [Our file ref.

17.231145.CK. / CS/LAW17017530/T1gb

Hi KK,

We have informed in our email dated 12 Oct 2017 that the Plaintiff said that they do not have the invoice for the
purchase of this bicycle as it was more than 2 years before the accident.

—-_— ;. &v' iy
Please let us have your survey report urgently. S h G- /"?4' £
‘-W .P’l- & [;,.4--;‘&) ,H‘\/E { u"c‘é%

oior e 4 P piet] o
From: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com> /

Sent: Saturday, March 24, 2018 1:51 PM wii wi{d[ il A vali

To: Celine Fong (LKKAuto) <celinefong@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=> ,g/ A Jg[c‘job_
Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ilkkauto.com=>; Chee Kiong <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>; Xin Yi

Yours,
Chee Kiong

<xinyi@seahong.com.sg>; June-Seahong <june@seahong.com.sg> ,,f\_, Ce 4u/‘f‘,c_ c?{ S
Subject: Re: URGENT - Re-inspection of bicycle on 12 Sept 17 between 1pm to 2pm [Our file f: 17.23114.5.CK. /
€S/LAW17017530/T1qb

‘o ,‘\‘_,( Lo et Ao

M"Z‘"
Hi Sur CH,

A sex

Please let me see this file, together with the original purchase invoice of this bicycle.

Thank you,

Regards, UJ

K K Lau r
§

LKK Auto Consultants P L. )‘0 Cf"-w

Sent from my iPad M’

e

URGENT
Dear Catherine
Please let us have your report on an urgent basis.

Regards,
SEAH ONG & PARTMERS LLP




Norrita (LKKAuto)

From: Morrita (LkKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 12 March 2018 3:45 PM

To: cheekiong@seahong.com.sg; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc: SUR: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto); Celine Fong (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject: Re : CLAIMANT : MAGASENM SHUKUMARAN - BICYCLIST -ACCIDENT ALONG

HOLLAND ROAD INVOLVING SHC 5286Z AND BICYCLIST ON 16 JUNE 2017

Dear Sir

CLAIMANT : MAGASENM SHUKUMARAN - BICYCLIST

ACCIDENT ALONG HOLLAND ROAD INVOLVING SHC 52847 AND BICYCLIST ON 16 JUNE 2017
with reference to your letter dated 11 September 2017 , Ref No : DS.17.23114.5.CK.xy , regarding

the above mentioned subject .

Please kindly obtain a copy of original purchase invoice of this Bicycle, in order for our surveyor o
prepare the automobile assessment report.

we look forward to hearing from you soon.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Rita AB |
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 email: sur@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, PayaUbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Your Ref: C0439678 Date; 05" April 2018

Our Ref: CS/LAW17017530/T1qb

M/s AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
C/O SEAH ONG & PARTNERS LLP
36 ROBINSON ROAD

#12-03 CITY HOUSE

SINGAPORE 068877

7?/ I/L‘%fa h:T'

WE DEPRECIATED \-’ALUE}LDF THE BICYCLE AS AT 16™ JUNE 2017.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Formula: (Asset Value — Residual Value) / Asset Life Span of Bicycle

At the time of accident, the bicycle had passed 24 months of usage. Estimate bicycle life span 10 years (120
months)

1. Depreciated value as at 16" June 2017.
2. Purchase price of new bicycle $4,494.00.
3. FEstimate residual value $200.00.
The calculation for depreciated value of bicycle are as below:

Depreciated Charge per month = (Asset Value — Residual Value) / Estimate Asset Life Span of Bicycle
=($4,494.00 - £200.00) / 120 months

= $35.78 per month
Estimate Depreciated Value as at accident = Depreciated Charge per month X Balance Used
=$35.78 X (8 years x 12)
= $3,434.88

Vehicle Inspection By:

Mohd Taufikh

Automotive Assessor

f this & Mo liability or responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely
the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk,

rwwﬂwﬁtwwwmmﬂﬂm%ﬂ
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Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 129607198R

51 UBIAVE 1. #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref: C0439678 Date: 05™ April 2018

Our Ref: CS/LAW17017530/T1gb
M/s AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
C/O SEAH ONG & PARTNERS LLP
36 ROBINSON ROAD

#12-03 CITY HOUSE
SINGAPORE 068877

Dear Sir / Madam,
DEPRECIATED VALUE REPORT OF THE BICYCLE AS AT 16™ JUNE 2017.
Formula: (Asset Value — Residual Value) / Asset Life Span of Bicycle

At the time of accident. the bicycle had passed 24 months of usage. Estimate bicycle life span 10 years (120
months)

Depreciated value as at 16" June 2017.

1.
2. Purchase price of new bicycle $4,494.00.
3. Estimate residual value $200.00.

The calculation for depreciated value of bicycle are as below:

Depreciated Charge per month = (Asset Value — Residual Value) / Estimate Asset Life Span of Bicycle
= ($4.494.00 - $200.00) / 120 months

= $£35.78 per month
Estimate Depreciated Value as at accident = Depreciated Charge per month X Balance Used
=535.78 X (8 years x 12)
= $3,434.88
Vehicle Inspection By:
Mohd Taufikh

Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)
BEnngons},B.Bus,MBA.PEng{U.‘{J,PE{L"SA}.
MASME{USA), MinstAEA{UK), MIRTE MClArb
REGD Aute Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repod is made sglely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the
il hi _ Mo liability or responsibility whatsoever, in contract or torl, is accepted to any third party who may rely on
the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acling or relying on this Report, in whale or in part, does so at his or her awn risk




